
Name Type Available AFTER Location Guide

Eevium-Z Z Crystal Badge 05 - Aya Spinel Town Museum https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Eevium_Z Created by

Pikanium-Z Z Crystal Badge 07 - Noel North Aventurine Woods https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Pikanium_Z Ngoc Nguyen

Ampharosite Mega Stone Badge 08 - Radomus The Underroot https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Ampharosite Contact

Ghostium-Z Z Crystal Badge 08 - Radomus Yureyu Power Plant https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Ghostium_Z nguyen.gia.ngoc.2710@gmail.com

Aerodactylite Mega Stone Badge 11 - Charlotte Route 2 https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Aerodactylite

Banettite Mega Stone Badge 11 - Charlotte Ametrine City https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Banettite

Abomasite Mega Stone Badge 12 - Terra Ametrine Mountain B3F https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Abomasite

Snorlium-Z Mega Stone Badge 12 - Terra Ametrine Mountain B2F https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Snorlium_Z

Primarium-Z Z Crystal Badge 13 - Ciel Azurine Lake https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Primarium_Z

Altarianite Mega Stone Badge 13 - Ciel Azurine Lake https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Altarianite

Beedrillite Mega Stone Badge 13 - Ciel Azurine Lake https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Beedrillite

Blastoisinite Mega Stone Badge 13 - Ciel The Underroot https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Blastoisinite

Cameruptite Mega Stone Badge 13 - Ciel Chrysolia Spring Sauna

Glalitite Mega Stone Badge 13 - Ciel Azurine Lake https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Glalitite

Sharpedonite Mega Stone Badge 13 - Ciel North Aventurine Woods https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Sharpedonite

Audinite Mega Stone Badge 13 - Ciel Azurine Cave https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Audinite

Alolaraichium-Z Z Crystal Badge 13 - Ciel Azurine Cave https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Alolaraichium_Z

Decidium-Z Z Crystal Badge 13 - Ciel Lower Peridot Ward https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Decidium_Z

Incinium-Z Z Crystal Badge 13 - Ciel Onyx Trainers' School 1F https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Incinium_Z

Venusaurite Mega Stone Badge 13 - Ciel Lower Peridot Ward Finish Seacrest's Mulch sidequest, then talk to him.

Waterium-Z Z Crystal Badge 14 - Adrienn Grand Hall Complete Sandy's sidequest

Lopunnite Mega Stone Badge 14 - Adrienn Grand Hall https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Lopunnite

Houndoomite Mega Stone Badge 14 - Adrienn 2R400 Scrap https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Houndoominite

Mawilite Mega Stone Badge 14 - Adrienn Teknite Ridge https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Mawilite

Medichamite Mega Stone Badge 14 - Adrienn Sugiline Ruin B1F Go to the bottom area.

Pidgeotite Mega Stone Badge 14 - Adrienn Teknite Ridge https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Pidgeotite

Steelixite Mega Stone Badge 14 - Adrienn Devon Corp B1F https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Steelixite

Bugnium-Z Z Crystal Badge 14 - Adrienn Teknite Cave 4F https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Buginium_Z

Dragonium-Z Z Crystal Badge 14 - Adrienn Tourmaline Desert https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Dragonium_Z

Normalium-Z Z Crystal Badge 14 - Adrienn Mirage Tower Go to the area with Honedge.

Aggronite Mega Stone Badge 14 - Adrienn
Underground Railnet or
Grand Hall

https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Aggronite

Firium-Z Z Crystal Badge 14 - Adrienn Grand Hall https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Firium_Z

Slowbronite Mega Stone Badge 15 - Titania Fiore Gym https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Slowbronite

Absolite Mega Stone Badge 16 - Amaria Grand Hall Donate to all three projects at the Grand Hall and talk to the guy at the counter.

Galladite Mega Stone Badge 16 - Amaria Agate City https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Galladite

Garchompite Mega Stone Badge 16 - Amaria Grand Hall https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Garchompite

Gardevoirite Mega Stone Badge 16 - Amaria Devon Corp? Provide the correct arrangement for the Magic Square Puzzle.

Gyaradosite Mega Stone Badge 16 - Amaria Glass Workstation Solve the glass panels puzzle in the bottom left corner on B2F.

Heracronite Mega Stone Badge 16 - Amaria Charous Mountain B2F https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Heracronite

Kangaskhanite Mega Stone Badge 16 - Amaria Tanzan Depths https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Kangaskhanite

Manectite Mega Stone Badge 16 - Amaria Agate City
Go to the house right from the Pokémon Center. Give Sarena the right password "139749" from the Magic Square 
Puzzle. Go inside the secret room.

Pinsirite Mega Stone Badge 16 - Amaria Agate City https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Pinsirite

Sablenite Mega Stone Badge 16 - Amaria Glass Workstation Go to the bottom right corner on B1F.

Sceptilite Mega Stone Badge 16 - Amaria Route 4 https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Sceptilite

Scizorite Mega Stone Badge 16 - Amaria Agate City https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Scizorite

Darkinium-Z Z Crystal Badge 16 - Amaria Devon Corp? Provide the correct arrangement for the Magic Square Puzzle.

Electrium-Z Z Crystal Badge 16 - Amaria Agate City https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Electrium_Z

Groundium-Z Z Crystal Badge 16 - Amaria Agate City https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Groundium_Z

Lycanium-Z Z Crystal Badge 16 - Amaria Route 4 https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Lycanium_Z

Mimikium-Z Z Crystal Badge 16 - Amaria Route 4 https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Mimikium_Z

Poisonium-Z Z Crystal Badge 16 - Amaria Azurine Island https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Poisonium_Z

Psychium-Z Z Crystal Badge 16 - Amaria Grand Hall https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Psychium_Z

Rockium-Z Z Crystal Badge 16 - Amaria Tanzan Depths https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Rockium_Z

Icium-Z Z Crystal Badge 16 - Amaria Ametrine Mountain B4F https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Icium_Z

Blazikenite Mega Stone Badge 17 - Hardy Agate City https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Blazikenite

Alakazite Mega Stone Badge 17 - Hardy Dr. Connal's Orphanage https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Alakazite

Charizardite X Mega Stone Badge 17 - Hardy Calcenon City https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Charizardite_X

Charizardite Y Mega Stone Badge 17 - Hardy Calcenon City https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Charizardite_Y

Swamperite Mega Stone Badge 17 - Hardy Labradorra City https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Swampertite

Fairium-Z Z Crystal Badge 17 - Hardy Jasper Ward https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Fairium_Z

Grassium-Z Z Crystal Badge 17 - Hardy Grand Hall Complete Azurine's Breeding Sidequest and talk to Techie inside RRRP Office

Gengarite Mega Stone Badge 18 - Saphira Victory Road
Go to the room with the 4th gem sliding puzzle (6 categories). From the entrance on the right, go up and go left on 
top of the long grey blocks above the sliders. Go up the Rock Climb path.

Lucarionite Mega Stone Badge 18 - Saphira Victory Road
Go to the Victory Road entrance on Charous Mountain. Go back to area with the crystal star puzzle with Florinia. 
Stick to the right side to get to the secret room with magma and ice. Solve the magma and ice puzzle.

Metagrossite Mega Stone Badge 18 - Saphira Charous Path
Go to the room with Fern's attacks. Go to the exit on the right and go out on Charous Path. Go right until you 
reach the first pair of lamp posts. Go down with Rock Climb and go right.

Salamencite Mega Stone Badge 18 - Saphira Victory Road B4F Go to the top right corner in the purple room where the shadow chase happens.

Fightinium-Z Z Crystal Badge 18 - Saphira Victory Road PC https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Fightinium_Z

Flyinium-Z Z Crystal Badge 18 - Saphira Victory Road PC https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Flyinium_Z

Kommonium-Z Z Crystal Badge 18 - Saphira Victory Road B2F Go to the room with four carts. Go the the area of the bottom left cart.

Tyranitarite Mega Stone Badge 18 - Saphira Victory Road B1F
Go to the room with rail tracks running along the left side. Take the cart on the left side. Go right and push the 
boulder down. Go left and go to the top of the mount.

Steelium-Z Z Crystal Badge 18 - Saphira Victory Road PC https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Steelium_Z

Tapunium-Z Z Crystal During Tier 3 - Cap 120 Manyworld Forest https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Tapunium_Z

Mewnium-Z Z Crystal During Tier 5 - Cap 130 Triskeline Toybox https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Mewnium_Z

Latiasite Mega Stone During Tier 6 - Cap 135 Mirage Tower Go inside the gate in the area before the Ho-Oh area and complete the optional puzzle.

Latiosite Mega Stone During Tier 6 - Cap 135 Mirage Tower Go inside the gate in the area before the Ho-Oh area and complete the optional puzzle.

Lunalium-Z Z Crystal During Tier 6 - Cap 135 Mirage Tower
Go to the area before the dead end area. Smash switch to dark mode. Push the ladder on the left side to the
bottom corner of the upper rectangular area. Smash switch to light mode. Climb down the ladder. Go to the
mirror and smash switch to dark mode.

Solganium-Z Z Crystal During Tier 6 - Cap 135 Mirage Tower Go to the area before the Ho-Oh area and complete the optional puzzle.

Marshadium-Z Z Crystal During Tier 6.5 - Cap 140 Distorted Space
Get to the door of the first puzzle area. Go to the second puzzle area, switch Malamar and then go back through 
the door you just came from. Touch the Arceus statue, and head to a platform to the left of that statue.

Ultranecrozium-Z Z Crystal During Tier 7 - Cap 145 Agate City https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Ultranecrozium_Z

Diancite Mega Stone During Tier 7 - Cap 145 Rhodochrine Tree https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Diancite

Mewtwonite X Mega Stone During Tier 7 - Cap 145 Calcenon City Go to Eclipse's house after the Xerneas and Yveltal's quest.

Mewtwonite Y Mega Stone During Tier 7 - Cap 145 Calcenon City Go to Eclipse's house after the Xerneas and Yveltal's quest.
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Eevium-Z Badge 05 - Aya Spinel Town Museum https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Eevium_Z Created by

Pikanium-Z Badge 07 - Noel North Aventurine Woods https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Pikanium_Z Ngoc Nguyen

Ghostium-Z Badge 08 - Radomus Yureyu Power Plant https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Ghostium_Z Contact

Snorlium-Z Badge 12 - Terra Ametrine Mountain B2F https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Snorlium_Z

Alolaraichium-Z Badge 13 - Ciel Azurine Cave https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Alolaraichium_Z

Primarium-Z Badge 13 - Ciel Azurine Lake https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Primarium_Z

Decidium-Z Badge 13 - Ciel Lower Peridot Ward https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Decidium_Z

Incinium-Z Badge 13 - Ciel Onyx Trainers' School 1F https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Incinium_Z

Waterium-Z Badge 14 - Adrienn Grand Hall Complete Sandy's sidequest

Bugnium-Z Badge 14 - Adrienn Teknite Cave 4F https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Buginium_Z

Dragonium-Z Badge 14 - Adrienn Tourmaline Desert https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Dragonium_Z

Firium-Z Badge 14 - Adrienn Grand Hall https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Firium_Z

Grassium-Z Badge 14 - Adrienn Grand Hall Complete Azurine's Breeding Sidequest and talk to Techie inside RRRP Office

Normalium-Z Badge 14 - Adrienn Mirage Tower Go to the area with Honedge.

Icium-Z Badge 16 - Amaria Ametrine Mountain B4F https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Icium_Z nguyen.gia.ngoc.2710@gmail.com

Poisonium-Z Badge 16 - Amaria Azurine Island https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Poisonium_Z

Rockium-Z Badge 16 - Amaria Tanzan Depths https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Rockium_Z

Lycanium-Z Badge 16 - Amaria Route 4 https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Lycanium_Z

Mimikium-Z Badge 16 - Amaria Route 4 https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Mimikium_Z

Electrium-Z Badge 16 - Amaria Agate City https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Electrium_Z

Groundium-Z Badge 16 - Amaria Agate City https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Groundium_Z

Darkinium-Z Badge 16 - Amaria Devon Corp? Provide the correct arrangement for the Magic Square Puzzle.

Psychium-Z Badge 16 - Amaria Grand Hall https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Psychium_Z

Fairium-Z Badge 17 - Hardy Jasper Ward https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Fairium_Z

Steelium-Z Badge 18 - Saphira Victory Road PC https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Steelium_Z

Fightinium-Z Badge 18 - Saphira Victory Road PC https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Fightinium_Z

Flyinium-Z Badge 18 - Saphira Victory Road PC https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Flyinium_Z

Kommonium-Z Badge 18 - Saphira Victory Road B2F Go to the room with four carts. Go the the area of the bottom left cart.

Tapunium-Z During Tier 3 - Cap 120 Manyworld Forest https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Tapunium_Z

Mewnium-Z During Tier 5 - Cap 130 Triskeline Toybox https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Mewnium_Z

Lunalium-Z During Tier 6 - Cap 135 Mirage Tower
Go to the area before the dead end area. Smash switch to dark mode. Push the ladder on the left side to the
bottom corner of the upper rectangular area. Smash switch to light mode. Climb down the ladder. Go to the
mirror and smash switch to dark mode.

Solganium-Z During Tier 6 - Cap 135 Mirage Tower Go to the area before the Ho-Oh area.

Marshadium-Z During Tier 6.5 - Cap 140 Distorted Space
Get to the door of the first puzzle area. Go to the second puzzle area, switch Malamar and then go back through 
the door you just came from. Touch the Arceus statue, and head to a platform to the left of that statue.

Ultranecrozium-Z During Tier 7 - Cap 145 Agate City https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Ultranecrozium_Z

https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Eevium_Z
https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Pikanium_Z
https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Ghostium_Z
https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Snorlium_Z
https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Alolaraichium_Z
https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Primarium_Z
https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Decidium_Z
https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Incinium_Z
https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Buginium_Z
https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Dragonium_Z
https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Firium_Z
https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Icium_Z
https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Poisonium_Z
https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Rockium_Z
https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Lycanium_Z
https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Mimikium_Z
https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Electrium_Z
https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Groundium_Z
https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Psychium_Z
https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Fairium_Z
https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Steelium_Z
https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Fightinium_Z
https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Flyinium_Z
https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Tapunium_Z
https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Mewnium_Z
https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Ultranecrozium_Z


Name Available After Location Guide

Ampharosite Badge 08 - Radomus https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Ampharosite Created by

Aerodactylite Badge 11 - Charlotte Route 2 https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Aerodactylite Ngoc Nguyen

Banettite Badge 11 - Charlotte Ametrine City https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Banettite Contact

Abomasite Badge 12 - Terra Ametrine Mountain B3F https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Abomasite nguyen.gia.ngoc.2710@gmail.com

Altarianite Badge 13 - Ciel Azurine Lake https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Altarianite

Audinite Badge 13 - Ciel Azurine Cave https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Audinite

Beedrillite Badge 13 - Ciel Azurine Lake https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Beedrillite

Blastoisinite Badge 13 - Ciel The Underroot https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Blastoisinite

Cameruptite Badge 13 - Ciel Chrysolia Spring Sauna

Glalitite Badge 13 - Ciel Azurine Lake https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Glalitite

Sharpedonite Badge 13 - Ciel North Aventurine Woods https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Sharpedonite

Venusaurite Badge 13 - Ciel Lower Peridot Ward https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Venusaurite

Houndoomite Badge 14 - Adrienn 2R400 Scrap https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Houndoominite

Lopunnite Badge 14 - Adrienn Grand Hall https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Lopunnite

Mawilite Badge 14 - Adrienn Teknite Ridge https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Mawilite

Medichamite Badge 14 - Adrienn Sugiline Ruin B1F Go to the bottom area.

Pidgeotite Badge 14 - Adrienn Teknite Ridge https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Pidgeotite

Steelixite Badge 14 - Adrienn Devon Corp B1F https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Steelixite

Aggronite Badge 14 - Adrienne
Underground Railnet or
Grand Hall

https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Aggronite

Slowbronite Badge 15 - Titania Fiore Gym https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Slowbronite

Absolite Badge 16 - Amaria Grand Hall Donate to all three projects at the Grand Hall and talk to the guy at the counter.

Galladite Badge 16 - Amaria Agate City https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Galladite

Garchompite Badge 16 - Amaria Grand Hall https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Garchompite

Gardevoirite Badge 16 - Amaria Devon Corp? Provide the correct arrangement for the Magic Square Puzzle.

Gyaradosite Badge 16 - Amaria Glass Workstation Solve the glass panels puzzle in the bottom left corner on B2F.

Heracronite Badge 16 - Amaria Charous Mountain B2F https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Heracronite

Kangaskhanite Badge 16 - Amaria Tanzan Depths https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Kangaskhanite

Manectite Badge 16 - Amaria Agate City
Go to the house right from the Pokémon Center. Give Sarena the right password "139749" from the Magic Square 
Puzzle. Go inside the secret room.

Pinsirite Badge 16 - Amaria Agate City https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Pinsirite

Sablenite Badge 16 - Amaria Glass Workstation Go to the bottom right corner on B1F.

Sceptilite Badge 16 - Amaria Route 4 https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Sceptilite

Scizorite Badge 16 - Amaria Agate City https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Scizorite

Alakazite Badge 17 - Hardy Dr. Connal's Orphanage https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Alakazite

Blazikenite Badge 17 - Hardy Agate City https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Blazikenite

Charizardite X Badge 17 - Hardy Calcenon City https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Charizardite_X

Charizardite Y Badge 17 - Hardy Calcenon City https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Charizardite_Y

Swamperite Badge 17 - Hardy Labradorra City https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Swampertite

Gengarite Badge 18 - Saphira Victory Road
Go to the room with the 4th gem sliding puzzle (6 categories). From the entrance on the right, go up and go left on 
top of the long grey blocks above the sliders. Go up the Rock Climb path.

Lucarionite Badge 18 - Saphira Victory Road
Go to the entrance on Charous Mountain. Go back to area with the crystal machine puzze. Stick to the right side to 
get to the secret room with magma and ice. Solve the magma and ice puzzle.

Metagrossite Badge 18 - Saphira Charous Path
Go to the room with Fern's attacks. Go to the exit on the right and go out on Charous Path. Go right until you 
reach the first pair of lamp posts. Go down with Rock Climb and go right.

Salamencite Badge 18 - Saphira Victory Road B4F Go to the top right corner in the purple room where the shadow chase happens.

Tyranitarite Badge 18 - Saphira Victory Road B1F
Go to the room with rail tracks running along the left side. Take the cart on the left side. Go right and push the 
boulder down. Go left and go to the top of the mount.

Latiasite During Tier 6 - Cap 135 Mirage Tower Go inside the gate in the area before the Ho-Oh area and complete the optional puzzle.

Latiosite During Tier 6 - Cap 135 Mirage Tower Go inside the gate in the area before the Ho-Oh area and complete the optional puzzle.

Diancite During Tier 7 - Cap 145 Rhodochrine Tree https://pokemon-reborn.fandom.com/wiki/Diancite

Mewtwonite X During Tier 7 - Cap 145 Calcenon City Go to Eclipse's house after the Xerneas and Yveltal's quest.

Mewtwonite Y During Tier 7 - Cap 145 Calcenon City Go to Eclipse's house after the Xerneas and Yveltal's quest.
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